

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
 Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
 Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

ROADWAY & BRIDGE SURFACE PRESERVATION PROGRAM					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 Bond Blacktop, Inc	
M09003								
Base Bid								
NO.	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		Prepare Storm Water Pollution	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2		Water Pollution Control	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3		Traffic Control System	LS	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
4		Flagging	FA	75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00
5		Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00
6		Lead Compliance Plan	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7		Polymer Modified Asphalt Rubber Binder	TN	1,406.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,427,090.00	\$391.00	\$549,746.00
8		Screenings	SY	521,203.00	\$2.25	\$1,172,706.75	\$2.265	\$1,180,524.795
9		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	695,677.00	\$1.75	\$1,217,434.75	\$1.72	\$1,196,564.44
10	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 6)	LF	15,312.00	\$0.15	\$2,296.80	\$0.20	\$3,062.40
11	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 16)	LF	12,144.00	\$0.30	\$3,643.20	\$0.30	\$3,643.20
12	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	137,913.00	\$0.40	\$55,165.20	\$0.50	\$68,956.50
13	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	313,949.00	\$0.20	\$62,789.80	\$0.30	\$94,184.70
14	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 29)	LF	7,392.00	\$0.50	\$3,696.00	\$0.60	\$4,435.20
15	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 32)	LF	20,169.00	\$0.40	\$8,067.60	\$0.40	\$8,067.60
16	S	8" Paint Traffic Stripe	LF	1,660.00	\$0.25	\$415.00	\$0.25	\$415.00
17	S	Paint Pavement Marking (2 Coats)	SF	3,032.00	\$1.00	\$3,032.00	\$0.40	\$1,212.80
18	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	15,194.00	\$5.50	\$83,567.00	\$3.00	\$45,582.00
19	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type H)	EA	1,399.00	\$5.50	\$7,694.50	\$3.00	\$4,197.00
20		Guaranty	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>						<b>\$4,233,598.60</b>		<b>\$3,807,591.64</b>

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
 Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
 Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

<b>A. Mark West Springs Road (Alternate)</b>								
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1A		Polymer Modified Asphalt Rubber Binder	TN	50.00	\$1,015.00	\$50,750.00	\$391.00	\$19,550.00
2A		Screenings	SY	18,415.00	\$2.25	\$41,433.75	\$2.265	\$41,709.975
3A		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	19,847.00	\$2.00	\$39,694.00	\$1.72	\$34,136.84
4A	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	6,864.00	\$0.40	\$2,745.60	\$0.50	\$3,432.00
5A	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	574.00	\$5.50	\$3,157.00	\$0.30	\$172.20
<b>A. Mark West Springs Road (Alternate) Sub Total</b>						<b>\$137,780.35</b>		<b>\$99,001.02</b>
<b>B. Westside Road A (Alternate)</b>								
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1B		Polymer Modified Asphalt Rubber Binder	TN	259.00	\$1,015.00	\$262,885.00	\$391.00	\$101,269.00
2B		Screenings	SY	90,804.00	\$2.25	\$204,309.00	\$2.265	\$205,671.060
3B		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	90,804.00	\$2.00	\$181,608.00	\$1.72	\$156,182.88
4B	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	35,376.00	\$0.40	\$14,150.40	\$0.50	\$17,688.00
5B	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	2,950.00	\$5.50	\$16,225.00	\$3.00	\$8,850.00
<b>B. Westside Road A (Alternate) Sub Total</b>						<b>\$679,177.40</b>		<b>\$489,660.94</b>
<b>C. Eastside Road (Alternate)</b>								
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1B		Polymer Modified Asphalt Rubber Binder	TN	128.00	\$1,015.00	\$129,920.00	\$391.00	\$50,048.00
2B		Screenings	SY	47,048.00	\$2.25	\$105,858.00	\$2.265	\$106,563.720
3C		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	47,048.00	\$2.00	\$94,096.00	\$1.72	\$80,922.56
4C	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 6)	LF	370.00	\$0.15	\$55.50	\$0.20	\$74.00
5C	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 16)	LF	2,904.00	\$0.30	\$871.20	\$0.30	\$871.20
6C	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	14,150.00	\$0.40	\$5,660.00	\$0.50	\$7,075.00
7C	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	1,316.00	\$5.50	\$7,238.00	\$3.00	\$3,948.00
8C	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type H)	EA	363.00	\$5.50	\$1,996.50	\$3.00	\$1,089.00
<b>C. Eastside Road (Alternate) Sub Total</b>						<b>\$345,695.20</b>		<b>\$250,591.48</b>

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
 Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
 Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

<b>D. Porter Creek Road (Alternate)</b>									
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	
1D		Polymer Modified Asphalt Rubber Binder	TN	18.00	\$1,015.00	\$18,270.00	\$391.00	\$7,038.00	
2D		Screenings	SY	6,644.00	\$2.25	\$14,949.00	\$2.265	\$15,048.660	
3D		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	6,644.00	\$2.00	\$13,288.00	\$1.72	\$11,427.68	
4D	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	5,333.00	\$0.40	\$2,133.20	\$0.50	\$2,666.50	
5D	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	446.00	\$5.50	\$2,453.00	\$3.00	\$1,338.00	
6D	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type H)	EA	165.00	\$5.50	\$907.50	\$3.00	\$495.00	
<b>D. Porter Creek Road (Alternate) Sub Total</b>						<b>\$52,000.70</b>		<b>\$38,013.84</b>	
<b>E. Canyon Road (Alternate)</b>									
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	
1E		Polymer Modified Asphalt Rubber Binder	TN	84.00	\$1,015.00	\$85,260.00	\$391.00	\$32,844.00	
2E		Screenings	SY	31,049.00	\$2.25	\$69,860.25	\$2.265	\$70,325.985	
3E		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	43,713.00	\$2.00	\$87,426.00	\$1.72	\$75,186.36	
4E	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 1 6)	LF	792.00	\$0.15	\$118.80	\$0.30	\$237.60	
5E	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	10,930.00	\$0.40	\$4,372.00	\$0.50	\$5,465.00	
6E	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	22,704.00	\$0.70	\$15,892.80	\$0.30	\$6,811.20	
7E	S	Paint Pavement Marking (2 Coats)	SF	137.00	\$0.25	\$34.25	\$3.00	\$411.00	
8E	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	932.00	\$5.50	\$5,126.00	\$3.00	\$2,796.00	
<b>E. Canyon Road (Alternate) Sub Total</b>						<b>\$268,090.10</b>		<b>\$194,077.15</b>	
<b>F. Base Bid(Roadway) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface</b>									
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	
1F		Rubberized Asphalt Binder	TN	666.00	\$505.00	\$336,330.00	\$391.00	\$260,406.00	
2F		Screenings	SY	695,677.00	\$1.16	\$806,985.32	\$2.265	\$1,575,708.405	
9		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	-695,677.00	\$2.00	(\$1,391,354.00)	\$1.70	(\$1,182,650.90)	
<b>F. Base Bid(Roadway) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface Sub Total</b>						<b>(\$248,038.68)</b>		<b>\$653,463.51</b>	
<b>G. Mark West Springs Rd (Alt) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alt Surface</b>									
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	
1G		Rubberized Asphalt Binder	TN	19.00	\$505.00	\$9,595.00	\$391.00	\$7,429.00	
2G		Screenings	SY	19,847.00	\$1.16	\$23,022.52	\$2.265	\$44,953.455	
3A		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	-19,847.00	\$2.00	(\$39,694.00)	\$1.70	(\$33,739.90)	
<b>G. Mark West Springs Road (Alt) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alt Surface Sub Total</b>						<b>(\$7,076.48)</b>		<b>\$18,642.56</b>	

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
 Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
 Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

<b>H. Westside Road (Alternate) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface</b>								
<b>NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	
1H	Rubberized Asphalt Binder	TN	87.00	\$505.00	\$43,935.00	\$391.00	\$34,017.00	
2H	Screenings	SY	90,804.00	\$1.16	\$105,332.64	\$2.265	\$205,671.060	
3B	Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	-90,804.00	\$1.75	(\$158,907.00)	\$1.70	(\$154,366.80)	
<b>H. Westside Road (Alt) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface Sub Total</b>					<b>(\$9,639.36)</b>		<b>\$85,321.26</b>	
<b>I. Eastside Road (Alternate) Delete Slurry Seal and Alternative Surface</b>								
<b>NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	
1I	Rubberized Asphalt Binder	TN	45.00	\$505.00	\$22,725.00	\$391.00	\$17,595.00	
2I	Screenings	SY	47,048.00	\$1.16	\$54,575.68	\$2.265	\$106,563.72	
3C	Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	-47,048.00	\$2.00	(\$94,096.00)	\$1.70	(\$79,981.60)	
<b>I. Eastside Road (Alternate) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface Sub Total</b>					<b>(\$16,795.32)</b>		<b>\$44,177.12</b>	
<b>J. Porter Creek Road (Alt) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface</b>								
<b>NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	
1J	Rubberized Asphalt Binder	TN	7.00	\$505.00	\$3,535.00	\$391.00	\$2,737.00	
2J	Screenings	SY	6,644.00	\$1.16	\$7,707.04	\$2.265	\$15,048.660	
3D	Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	-6,644.00	\$2.00	(\$13,288.00)	\$1.70	(\$11,294.80)	
<b>J. Porter Creek Road (Alternate) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface Sub Total</b>					<b>(\$2,045.96)</b>		<b>\$6,490.86</b>	
<b>K. Canyon Road (Alternate) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface</b>								
<b>NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	
1K	Rubberized Asphalt Binder	TN	42.00	\$505.00	\$21,210.00	\$391.00	\$16,422.00	
2K	Screenings	SY	43,713.00	\$1.16	\$50,707.08	\$2.265	\$99,009.945	
3E	Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	-43,713.00	\$2.00	(\$87,426.00)	\$1.70	(\$74,312.10)	
<b>K. Canyon Road (Alternate) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface Sub Total</b>					<b>(\$15,508.92)</b>		<b>\$41,119.85</b>	

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
 Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
 Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

<b>Bridge (Base Bid)</b>								
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1X		Construction Site Management	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2X		Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3X		Construction Area Signs	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4X		Traffic Control System	LS	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5X		Flagging	FA	60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
6X		Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
7X	S	Remove Unsound Concrete	CF	580.00	\$50.00	\$29,000.00	\$32.00	\$18,560.00
8X	S	Clean Bridge Deck	SQFT	125,440.00	\$0.50	\$62,720.00	\$0.30	\$37,632.00
9X	S	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10X	S	Clean Expansion Joint	LF	290.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$12.00	\$3,480.00
11X	S	Rapid Setting Concrete (Patch)	CF	580.00	\$100.00	\$58,000.00	\$45.00	\$26,100.00
12X	S	Joint Seal (MR 1")	LF	160.00	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00
13X	S	Joint Seal (MR 1 1/2")	LF	130.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$59.00	\$7,670.00
14X	S/F	Treat Bridge Deck	SQFT	125,440.00	\$0.50	\$62,720.00	\$0.32	\$40,140.80
15X	S	Furnish Bridge Deck Treatment Material	GAL	1,267.00	\$55.00	\$69,685.00	\$63.00	\$79,821.00
16X	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	3,525.00	\$1.00	\$3,525.00	\$2.25	\$7,931.25
17X	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 27B)	LF	7,048.00	\$1.00	\$7,048.00	\$1.75	\$12,334.00
18X	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	297.00	\$5.50	\$1,633.50	\$5.00	\$1,485.00
19X		Guaranty	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
<b>Bridge (Base Bid) Total</b>						<b>\$446,651.50</b>		<b>\$462,954.05</b>

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
 Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
 Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

<b>Bridge (Alternate Bid Y)</b>								
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1Y		Construction Area Signs	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2Y		Traffic Control System	LS	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3Y		Flagging	FA	35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00
4Y		Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
5Y	S	Remove Unsound Concrete	CF	447.00	\$50.00	\$22,350.00	\$43.00	\$19,221.00
6Y	S	Clean Bridge Deck	SQFT	93,775.00	\$0.50	\$46,887.50	\$0.30	\$28,132.50
7Y	S	Clean Expansion Joint	LF	361.00	\$20.00	\$7,220.00	\$28.00	\$10,108.00
8Y	S	Rapid Setting Concrete (Patch)	CF	447.00	\$100.00	\$44,700.00	\$45.00	\$20,115.00
9Y	S	Joint Seal (MR 1")	LF	231.00	\$22.00	\$5,082.00	\$55.00	\$12,705.00
10Y	S	Joint Seal (MR 1 1/2")	LF	130.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$55.00	\$7,150.00
11Y	S/F	Treat Bridge Deck	SQFT	93,775.00	\$0.50	\$46,887.50	\$0.35	\$32,821.25
12Y	S	Furnish Bridge Deck Treatment Material	GAL	950.00	\$55.00	\$52,250.00	\$63.00	\$59,850.00
13Y	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	3,052.00	\$1.00	\$3,052.00	\$2.25	\$6,867.00
14Y	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 27B)	LF	6,098.00	\$1.00	\$6,098.00	\$1.75	\$10,671.50
15Y	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	255.00	\$5.50	\$1,402.50	\$5.00	\$1,275.00
<b>Bridge (Alternate Bid Y) Total</b>						<b>\$329,429.50</b>		<b>\$293,216.25</b>
<b>Bridge (Alternate Bid Z)</b>								
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1Z		Construction Area Signs	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2Z		Traffic Control System	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3Z		Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
4Z		Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
5Z	S	Clean Bridge Deck	SQFT	43,656.00	\$0.50	\$21,828.00	\$0.45	\$19,645.20
6Z	S	Clean Expansion Joint	LF	80.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00
7Z	S	Joint Seal (MR 1")	LF	10.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00
8Z	S	Joint Seal (MR 1 1/2")	LF	70.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00
9Z	S/F	Treat Bridge Deck	SQFT	43,656.00	\$0.50	\$21,828.00	\$0.45	\$19,645.20
10Z	S	Furnish Bridge Deck Treatment Material	GAL	440.00	\$55.00	\$24,200.00	\$63.00	\$27,720.00
11Z	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	1,491.00	\$1.00	\$1,491.00	\$2.25	\$3,354.75
12Z	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 27B)	LF	2,980.00	\$1.00	\$2,980.00	\$1.75	\$5,215.00
13Z	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	125.00	\$5.50	\$687.50	\$5.00	\$625.00
<b>Bridge (Alternate Bid Z) Total</b>						<b>\$129,834.50</b>		<b>\$135,495.15</b>

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

<b>Base Bid (Roadway) Total</b>	<b>\$4,233,598.60</b>	<b>\$3,807,591.64</b>
<b>Base Bid (Bridge) Total</b>	<b>\$446,651.50</b>	<b>\$462,954.05</b>
<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$4,680,250.10</b>	<b>\$4,270,545.69</b>
<b>Roadway Alternate Bids</b>		
<b>A. Mark West Springs Road (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$137,780.35</b>	<b>\$99,001.02</b>
<b>B. Westside Road A (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$679,177.40</b>	<b>\$489,660.94</b>
<b>C. Eastside Road (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$345,695.20</b>	<b>\$250,591.48</b>
<b>D. Porter Creek Road (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$52,000.70</b>	<b>\$38,013.84</b>
<b>E. Canyon Road (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$268,090.10</b>	<b>\$194,077.15</b>
<b>F. Base Bid (Roadway) Delete Slurry Add Alt Surface Total</b>	<b>(\$248,038.68)</b>	<b>\$653,463.51</b>
<b>G. Mark West Rd (Alt Bid) Delete Slurry Add Alt Surface Total</b>	<b>(\$7,076.48)</b>	<b>\$18,642.56</b>
<b>H. Westside Rd (Alt Bid) Delete Slurry Add Alt Surface Total</b>	<b>(\$9,639.36)</b>	<b>\$85,321.26</b>
<b>I. Eastside Rd (Alt Bid) Delete Slurry Add Alt Surface Total</b>	<b>(\$16,795.32)</b>	<b>\$44,177.12</b>
<b>J. Porter Ck Rd (Alt Bid) Delete Slurry Add Alt Surface Total</b>	<b>(\$2,045.96)</b>	<b>\$6,490.86</b>
<b>K. Canyon Road (Alt Bid) Delete Slurry Add Alt Surface Total</b>	<b>(\$15,508.92)</b>	<b>\$41,119.85</b>
<b>Bridge Alternate Bids</b>		
<b>Y. Bridge (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$329,429.50</b>	<b>\$293,216.25</b>
<b>Z. Bridge (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$129,834.50</b>	<b>\$135,495.15</b>

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
 Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
 Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

ROADWAY & BRIDGE SURFACE PRESERVATION PROGRAM					2 International Surfacing Systems	
M09003						
Base Bid						
NO.	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		Prepare Storm Water Pollution	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2		Water Pollution Control	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3		Traffic Control System	LS	Lump Sum	\$202,302.00	\$202,302.00
4		Flagging	FA	75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00
5		Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	Lump Sum	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
6		Lead Compliance Plan	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
7		Polymer Modified Asphalt Rubber Binder	TN	1,406.00	\$743.00	\$1,044,658.00
8		Screenings	SY	521,203.00	\$2.49	\$1,297,795.47
9		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	695,677.00	\$1.98	\$1,377,440.46
10	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 6)	LF	15,312.00	\$0.36	\$5,512.32
11	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 16)	LF	12,144.00	\$0.52	\$6,314.88
12	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	137,913.00	\$0.73	\$100,676.49
13	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	313,949.00	\$0.67	\$210,345.83
14	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 29)	LF	7,392.00	\$0.87	\$6,431.04
15	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 32)	LF	20,169.00	\$0.75	\$15,126.75
16	S	8" Paint Traffic Stripe	LF	1,660.00	\$3.50	\$5,810.00
17	S	Paint Pavement Marking (2 Coats)	SF	3,032.00	\$6.15	\$18,646.80
18	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	15,194.00	\$7.12	\$108,181.28
19	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type H)	EA	1,399.00	\$7.12	\$9,960.88
20		Guaranty	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
						<b>\$4,544,202.20</b>

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
 Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
 Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

<b>A. Mark West Springs Road (Alternate)</b>						
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1A		Polymer Modified Asphalt Rubber Binder	TN	50.00	\$743.00	\$37,150.00
2A		Screenings	SY	18,415.00	\$2.49	\$45,853.35
3A		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	19,847.00	\$1.98	\$39,297.06
4A	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	6,864.00	\$0.73	\$5,010.72
5A	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	574.00	\$7.12	\$4,086.88
<b>A. Mark West Springs Road (Alte</b>						<b>\$131,398.01</b>
<b>B. Westside Road A (Alternate)</b>						
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1B		Polymer Modified Asphalt Rubber Binder	TN	259.00	\$743.00	\$192,437.00
2B		Screenings	SY	90,804.00	\$2.49	\$226,101.96
3B		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	90,804.00	\$1.98	\$179,791.92
4B	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	35,376.00	\$0.73	\$25,824.48
5B	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	2,950.00	\$7.12	\$21,004.00
<b>B. Westside Road A (Alte</b>						<b>\$645,159.36</b>
<b>C. Eastside Road (Alternate)</b>						
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1B		Polymer Modified Asphalt Rubber Binder	TN	128.00	\$743.00	\$95,104.00
2B		Screenings	SY	47,048.00	\$2.49	\$117,149.52
3C		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	47,048.00	\$1.98	\$93,155.04
4C	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 6)	LF	370.00	\$0.36	\$133.20
5C	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 16)	LF	2,904.00	\$0.52	\$1,510.08
6C	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	14,150.00	\$0.73	\$10,329.50
7C	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	1,316.00	\$7.12	\$9,369.92
8C	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type H)	EA	363.00	\$7.12	\$2,584.56
<b>C. Eastside Road (Alte</b>						<b>\$329,335.82</b>

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
 Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
 Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

<b>D. Porter Creek Road (Alternate)</b>						
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1D		Polymer Modified Asphalt Rubber Binder	TN	18.00	\$743.00	\$13,374.00
2D		Screenings	SY	6,644.00	\$2.49	\$16,543.56
3D		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	6,644.00	\$1.98	\$13,155.12
4D	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	5,333.00	\$0.73	\$3,893.09
5D	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	446.00	\$7.12	\$3,175.52
6D	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type H)	EA	165.00	\$7.12	\$1,174.80
<b>D. Porter Creek Road (Alte</b>						<b>\$51,316.09</b>
<b>E. Canyon Road (Alternate)</b>						
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1E		Polymer Modified Asphalt Rubber Binder	TN	84.00	\$743.00	\$62,412.00
2E		Screenings	SY	31,049.00	\$2.49	\$77,312.01
3E		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	43,713.00	\$1.98	\$86,551.74
4E	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 1 6)	LF	792.00	\$0.36	\$285.12
5E	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	10,930.00	\$0.73	\$7,978.90
6E	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	22,704.00	\$0.67	\$15,211.68
7E	S	Paint Pavement Marking (2 Coats)	SF	137.00	\$6.15	\$842.55
8E	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	932.00	\$7.12	\$6,635.84
<b>E. Canyon Road (Alte</b>						<b>\$257,229.84</b>
<b>F. Base Bid(Roadway) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface</b>						
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1F		Rubberized Asphalt Binder	TN	666.00	\$505.00	\$336,330.00
2F		Screenings	SY	695,677.00	\$1.26	\$876,553.02
9		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	-695,677.00	\$1.98	(\$1,377,440.46)
<b>F. Base Bid(Roadway) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative S</b>						<b>(\$164,557.44)</b>
<b>G. Mark West Springs Rd (Alt) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alt Surface</b>						
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1G		Rubberized Asphalt Binder	TN	19.00	\$505.00	\$9,595.00
2G		Screenings	SY	19,847.00	\$1.26	\$25,007.22
3A		Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	-19,847.00	\$1.98	(\$39,297.06)
<b>G. Mark West Springs Road (Alt) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alt S</b>						<b>(\$4,694.84)</b>

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
 Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
 Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

<b>H. Westside Road (Alternate) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface</b>					
<b>NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1H	Rubberized Asphalt Binder	TN	87.00	\$505.00	\$43,935.00
2H	Screenings	SY	90,804.00	\$1.26	\$114,413.04
3B	Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	-90,804.00	\$1.98	(\$179,791.92)
<b>H. Westside Road (Alt) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative S</b>					<b>(\$21,443.88)</b>
<b>I. Eastside Road (Alternate) Delete Slurry Seal and Alternative Surface</b>					
<b>NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1I	Rubberized Asphalt Binder	TN	45.00	\$505.00	\$22,725.00
2I	Screenings	SY	47,048.00	\$1.26	\$59,280.48
3C	Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	-47,048.00	\$1.98	(\$93,155.04)
<b>I. Eastside Road (Alternate) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative S</b>					<b>(\$11,149.56)</b>
<b>J. Porter Creek Road (Alt) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface</b>					
<b>NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1J	Rubberized Asphalt Binder	TN	7.00	\$505.00	\$3,535.00
2J	Screenings	SY	6,644.00	\$1.26	\$8,371.44
3D	Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	-6,644.00	\$1.98	(\$13,155.12)
<b>J. Porter Creek Road (Alternate) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative S</b>					<b>(\$1,248.68)</b>
<b>K. Canyon Road (Alternate) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative Surface</b>					
<b>NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1K	Rubberized Asphalt Binder	TN	42.00	\$505.00	\$21,210.00
2K	Screenings	SY	43,713.00	\$1.26	\$55,078.38
3E	Slurry Seal (Type 2)	SY	-43,713.00	\$1.98	(\$86,551.74)
<b>K. Canyon Road (Alternate) Delete Slurry Seal Add Alternative S</b>					<b>(\$10,263.36)</b>

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
 Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
 Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

<b>Bridge (Base Bid)</b>						
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>
1X		Construction Site Management	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2X		Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention	LS	Lump Sum	\$500.00	\$500.00
3X		Construction Area Signs	LS	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4X		Traffic Control System	LS	Lump Sum	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00
5X		Flagging	FA	60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
6X		Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7X	S	Remove Unsound Concrete	CF	580.00	\$33.60	\$19,488.00
8X	S	Clean Bridge Deck	SQFT	125,440.00	\$0.32	\$40,140.80
9X	S	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10X	S	Clean Expansion Joint	LF	290.00	\$13.00	\$3,770.00
11X	S	Rapid Setting Concrete (Patch)	CF	580.00	\$47.50	\$27,550.00
12X	S	Joint Seal (MR 1")	LF	160.00	\$37.00	\$5,920.00
13X	S	Joint Seal (MR 1 1/2")	LF	130.00	\$57.00	\$7,410.00
14X	S/F	Treat Bridge Deck	SQFT	125,440.00	\$0.34	\$42,649.60
15X	S	Furnish Bridge Deck Treatment Material	GAL	1,267.00	\$66.50	\$84,255.50
16X	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	3,525.00	\$0.29	\$1,022.25
17X	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 27B)	LF	7,048.00	\$0.16	\$1,127.68
18X	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	297.00	\$4.20	\$1,247.40
19X		Guaranty	LS	Lump Sum	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
<b>Bridge</b>						<b>\$399,081.23</b>

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
 Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
 Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

<b>Bridge (Alternate Bid Y)</b>							
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	
1Y		Construction Area Signs	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2Y		Traffic Control System	LS	Lump Sum	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	
3Y		Flagging	FA	35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	
4Y		Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
5Y	S	Remove Unsound Concrete	CF	447.00	\$45.25	\$20,226.75	
6Y	S	Clean Bridge Deck	SQFT	93,775.00	\$0.32	\$30,008.00	
7Y	S	Clean Expansion Joint	LF	361.00	\$29.50	\$10,649.50	
8Y	S	Rapid Setting Concrete (Patch)	CF	447.00	\$47.50	\$21,232.50	
9Y	S	Joint Seal (MR 1")	LF	231.00	\$58.00	\$13,398.00	
10Y	S	Joint Seal (MR 1 1/2")	LF	130.00	\$58.00	\$7,540.00	
11Y	S/F	Treat Bridge Deck	SQFT	93,775.00	\$0.36	\$33,759.00	
12Y	S	Furnish Bridge Deck Treatment Material	GAL	950.00	\$66.00	\$62,700.00	
13Y	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	3,052.00	\$0.35	\$1,068.20	
14Y	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 27B)	LF	6,098.00	\$0.20	\$1,219.60	
15Y	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	255.00	\$6.15	\$1,568.25	
<b>Bridge (Altern</b>							<b>\$268,769.80</b>
<b>Bridge (Alternate Bid Z)</b>							
<b>NO.</b>		<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ITEM TOTAL</b>	
1Z		Construction Area Signs	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2Z		Traffic Control System	LS	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
3Z		Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	
4Z		Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
5Z	S	Clean Bridge Deck	SQFT	43,656.00	\$0.47	\$20,518.32	
6Z	S	Clean Expansion Joint	LF	80.00	\$68.50	\$5,480.00	
7Z	S	Joint Seal (MR 1")	LF	10.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	
8Z	S	Joint Seal (MR 1 1/2")	LF	70.00	\$76.00	\$5,320.00	
9Z	S/F	Treat Bridge Deck	SQFT	43,656.00	\$0.45	\$19,645.20	
10Z	S	Furnish Bridge Deck Treatment Material	GAL	440.00	\$68.50	\$30,140.00	
11Z	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 22)	LF	1,491.00	\$0.35	\$521.85	
12Z	S	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coats) (Detail 27B)	LF	2,980.00	\$0.17	\$506.60	
13Z	S	Pavement Marker (Reflective Type D)	EA	125.00	\$6.15	\$768.75	
<b>Bridge (Altern</b>							<b>\$128,150.72</b>

Bid Date: August 26, 2009  
Bid Time: 2:30 p.m.

Roadway Bridge Surface  
Preservation Program

COUNTY PROJECT NO. M09003

<b>Base Bid (Roadway) Total</b>	<b>\$4,544,202.20</b>
<b>Base Bid (Bridge) Total</b>	<b>\$399,081.23</b>
<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$4,943,283.43</b>
<b>Roadway Alternate Bids</b>	
<b>A. Mark West Springs Road (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$131,398.01</b>
<b>B. Westside Road A (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$645,159.36</b>
<b>C. Eastside Road (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$329,335.82</b>
<b>D. Porter Creek Road (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$51,316.09</b>
<b>E. Canyon Road (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$257,229.84</b>
<b>F. Base Bid (Roadway) Delete Slurry Add Alt Surface Total</b>	<b>(\$164,557.44)</b>
<b>G. Mark West Rd (Alt Bid) Delete Slurry Add Alt Surface Total</b>	<b>(\$4,694.84)</b>
<b>H. Westside Rd (Alt Bid) Delete Slurry Add Alt Surface Total</b>	<b>(\$21,443.88)</b>
<b>I. Eastside Rd (Alt Bid) Delete Slurry Add Alt Surface Total</b>	<b>(\$11,149.56)</b>
<b>J. Porter Ck Rd (Alt Bid) Delete Slurry Add Alt Surface Total</b>	<b>(\$1,248.68)</b>
<b>K. Canyon Road (Alt Bid) Delete Slurry Add Alt Surface Total</b>	<b>(\$10,263.36)</b>
<b>Bridge Alternate Bids</b>	
<b>Y. Bridge (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$268,769.80</b>
<b>Z. Bridge (Alternate Bid) Total</b>	<b>\$128,150.72</b>